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00 9111 - 1 ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

SECTION 00 9111

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

PARTICULARS

1.01 DATE:  11-12-2015

1.02 OWNER: UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

1.03 PROJECT: UPSTATE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS - REBID

1.04 STATE PROJECT#:  H34-9541-JV-B

1.05 ARCHITECT: GMK ASSOCIATES

1.06 ARCHITECTS PROJECT #: 11049.03

TO:  PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS :

2.01 THIS ADDENDUM FORMS A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND MODIFIES THE

ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENTS DATED 10-23-2015 , WITH AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONS

NOTED BELOW.

2.02 ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN THE SPACE PROVIDED IN THE BID

FORM .  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY DISQUALIFY THE BIDDER.

2.03 THIS ADDENDUM CONSISTS OF 1 PAGE(S) AND THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS:

A. Pre-Bid Sign in Sheets - Issued for Information Only

CHANGES TO THE PROJECT MANUAL - SPECIFICATIONS :

3.01 SECTION  09 9000 - PAINTING AND COATING

A. Rose Talbert Paint Company is an approved paint manufacturer.

3.02 CLARIFICATIONS:  THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ARE PROVIDED FOR

CLARIFICATION.

A. Do the 3 year and 5 year warranties on the Sheet and Bitumen Waterproofing need to be
bonded?

1. Answer -  If it is not specifically called for, then no.

B. I just want to double check that the slate on the front porch is 100% replace with new?

1. Answer -  Yes

C. On the rear porch what is the height of turning up the traffic coating or is it the entire wall?

1. Answer -  Refer to sheets A4.0 and A4.1.  We tried to shade in the coating extents in
elevation.  Hopefully that answers the question.

D. On sheet W101 do notes #4 & #5 apply to this scope of work?

1. Answer -  Yes

END OF ADDENDUM NUMBER 1






